10-01-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

101862309

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Micromonitors, Inc.	Name: Serveron Corporation
	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 3305 N.W. Aloclek Dr.
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Hillsboro State: Oregon Zip: 97124
Corporation-State Oregon Other	
ssign Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: June 18, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	2,450,987
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,089,500
75/919350	2,095,452
Additional number(s) at	l ttached ☐ Yes ☑ No 2,124,209
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Douglas Hancock	7. T. A. (67. (67. CER 2.41)
Internal Address: ipsolon llp	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$140.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	a December number
Street Address: 805 S.W. Broadway	8. Deposit account number:
#2740	500241
Portland Oregon 97205	88 88
City: Fortiand State: Zip: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true.	
copy of the original document.	Sept. 24, 2001
Douglas D. Hancock	Date H
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MICROMONITORS, INC.", A OREGON CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SERVERON CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "SERVERON CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3368465 B100M

010295326

Darriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1199967

DATE: 06-20-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002375 FRAME: 0873 FROM CORPORATION TRUST-DOVER DE 302-674-8340

(WED) 6.20'01 9:13/ST. 9:13/NO.4260103004 P

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Serveron Corporation, a Delaware corporation, the surviving corporation in a merger effected pursuant to Del Code Ann. Tit. 8, § 251 et seq. and ORS 60.470 et. seq., submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing pursuant to Del Code Ann. Tit. 8, § 252 (c):

- 1. The names of the constituent corporations in the merger are Micromonitors, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Micromonitors"), and Serveron Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Serveron").
- 2. A Plan and Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Del Code Ann. Tit. 8, § 252(c).
- 3. The surviving corporation in the merger is Serveron Corporation, a Delaware corporation.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Serveron shall be amended and restated as set forth in Annex I to this Certificate of Merger.
- 5. The executed Plan and Agreement of Merger is on file at the office of Serveron, 63140 Britta Street, Suite C-100, Bend, OR 97701.
- 6. A copy of the Plan and Agreement of Merger will be furnished by Serveron, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- 7. The authorized capital stock of Micromonitors is 42,216,330 shares, consisting of 35,000,000 shares of Common Stock, 50.01 par value per share, and 7,216,330 shares of Preferred Stock, \$0.01 per value per share.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned constituent corporations have executed this Certificate of Merger on the 18th day of June, 2001.

Micromonitors, Inc., an Oregon corporation

Serveron Corporation., a Delaware corporation

ames B. Moon, President

By:

ames B. Moon, President

Person to contact about this filing:

Gary D: Cole (503) 228-2525

1

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE ISION OF CORPORATIONS ED 04:30 PM 06/19/2001 010295326 - 3368485

Ву

::ODMAYPCDOCS\FORTLAND\249216\4